MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 362

CHAP. 362

Resolve in Favor of P. H. Fitzgerald.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of twenty dollars to be paid P. H. Fitzgerald of Augusta for expenses in carrying the mail for the House of Representatives.

P. H. Fitzgerald, in favor of,

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 363.

Resolve in Favor of Charles R. Kingsbury for Services as Clerk, Messenger and Stenographer to the Committee on Interior Waters.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred fifty dollars be paid to Charles R. Kingsbury for services as clerk, messenger and stenographer to the Committee on Interior Waters.

Charles R. Kingsbury, in favor of.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 364.

Resolve in Favor of the Clerk and Messenger to the Committee on Railroads and Expresses.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to F. W. Hillman the sum of two hundred dollars, for services as clerk and messenger to the Committee on Railroads and Expresses.

F. W. Hillman, in favor of.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 365.

Resolve Appropriating Money for the Construction of Certain Buildings at the University of Maine.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to the University of Maine to defray the cost of the construction of buildings thereat, as follows: for new barns, the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars; for the completion of the dormitory for women, forty thousand dollars.

University of Maine, in favor of.

Approved April 2, 1915.